FIRE SAFTY CERTIFICATE

O.W.No.: NP/ 2541 /2023,

Date: - 06 / 09 /2023

Nagar, Mahajan Mala, Shirur, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune-412210 comprised of 0 (zero) basement (s) and 01 (one) upper floor owned/ occupied by PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 06/09/2023 in the presence of Mr. Vijaykumar Dinkar Patil, Shirur, Tal. Shirur Dist. Pune and that the building/ premises is fit for occupancy up to classes X with effect from 06/09/2023 for a period of 01 (one) year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specific conditions as appended:-

- 1. All the fire safety arrangement provided therein shall be maintained in good working conditions at all times.
- 2. Any loss of life or property due to non-functional of fire safety measures shall be at the risk & responsibilities of the school management.
- 3. The Trained firefighting staff should be available round the clock.
- 4. All the means of escapes/ exits shall not be locked / blocked at any time for safe evacuation of the occupants in case of emergency.

Issued on 06/09/2023 at Shirur Dist. Pune by

Signature with seal Name

Designation

: Mahesh S. Kadam :ASSISTANT FIREMAN,

Name and Address of

Department/Office

:- Shirur Municipal Council, Tal. Shirur (Ghodnadi),

Dist. Pune- 412210.

₹o,

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL Bapudada Gangawane Nagar, Mahajan Mala, Shirur, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune-412210

ता. शिहर, जि